Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

  58.4 × 36.8 × 10.2 mm
Pinout: P32 (all models)
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Root Models ➀
Output Input
Efficiency
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mVp-p) Regulation (Max.) ➁
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN no
load (mA)
IIN full
load
(Amps)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
UCQ-1.2/40-D24P-C 1.2 40 48 Please contact Murata Power Solutions for further information.
UCQ-1.2/30-D48N-C 1.2 30 36 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30 0.90 81% 83%
UCQ-1.5/25-D48N-C 1.5 25 37.5 50 80 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 50 0.94 81% 83%
UCQ-1.5/40-D48N-C 1.5 40 60 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 50 1.45 85% 86%
UCQ-1.8/30-D48N-C 1.8 30 54 80 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 1.31 83% 86%
UCQ-1.8/40-D48N-C 1.8 40 72 50 100 ±0.1% ±0.2% 48 36-75 30 1.70 86% 88%
UCQ-2.5/40-D24P-C 2.5 40 100 80 120 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 120 4.96 82% 84%
UCQ-2.5/30-D48N-C 2.5 30 75 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 50 1.80 85% 87%
UCQ-3.3/35-D24P-C 3.3 35 115.5 80 120 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 130 5.41 87% 89%
UCQ-3.3/20-D48N-C 3.3 20 66 50 80 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 50 1.53 88.5% 90%
UCQ-3.3/30-D48N-C 3.3 30 99 50 80 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 50 2.3 89.5% 91%
UCQ-3.3/40-D48N-C 3.3 40 132 60 100 ±0.1% ±0.2% 48 36-75 30 3.06 89% 90%
UCQ-5/20-D24P-C 5 20 100 50 60 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 160 4.55 88% 91.5%
UCQ-5/20-D48N-C 5 20 100 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 80 2.26 89% 92%
UCQ-5/25-D48N-C 5 25 125 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30 2.89 88% 90%
UCQ-12/8.3-D48N-C 12 8.3 99.6 100 150 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 80 2.28 90% 91%
UCQ-15/6.7-D48N-C 15 6.7 100.5 100 150 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 100 2.28 90% 92%
Nominal Output Voltage
3.3CQ 30- / D48
Input Voltage Range:
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
Maximum Rated Output :
 Current in Amps
Output
Configuration:
 Unipolar,
 single output
- NU
Quarter-Brick Package
B
Conformal coating (optional)
Blank = no coating, standard
H = coating added, optional special order
-
RoHS Hazardous Materials compliance
C = RoHS-6, standard (does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7B–lead in solder)
Y = RoHS-5 (with lead), optional, special order
C
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
H
On/Off Control Logic
P = Positive logic (standard for D24, optional for D48)
N = Negative logic (standard for D48, optional for D24)
Baseplate (optional)
Blank = No baseplate, standard
B = Baseplate installed, optional special order
Lx
Note:
Some model number combinations
may not be available. Please contact
Murata Power Solutions.
*Special quantity order is required;
 no sample quantities available.
As of October 2016, ONLY the following part numbers will be available: UCQ-3.3/30-D48N-C; UCQ-5/20-D48N-C;
UCQ-5/20-D48NB-C; UCQ-5/25-D48NB-C
To Be Discontinued*
To Be Discontinued*
*LAST TIME BUY: 3/31/2017.  CLICK HERE FOR DISCONTINUANCE NOTICES.
Single Output UCQ Models
Low-Profile, Quarter Brick, 8.3-40 Amp
Isolated DC-DC Converters
MDC_UCQ Models.E02 Page 2 of 24
UCQ-1.2/30-D48 UCQ-1.5/25-D48 UCQ-1.5/40-D48 UCQ-1.8/30-D48 UCQ-1.8/40-D48
Input
Input voltage range See ordering guide.
Start-up threshold, Volts 34 34 34 34 34
Undervoltage
shutdown, V
33 32 32.5 32.5 32
Overvoltage shutdown none
Reflected (back) ripple
current, mA pk-pk
10-30, model dependent
Input Current
Full load conditions See ordering guide.
Inrush transient, A2sec 0.05
Output short circuit, mA 50-200, model dependent
Low line (VIN = min.),
Amps
1.23 1.26 1.96 1.74 2.30
Standby mode, mA
(Off, UV, OT shutdown)
1-10, model dependent
Internal input filter type Pi-type L-C Pi-type Pi-type Pi-type
Reverse polarity
protection
None, install external fuse.
Remote On/Off Control
Positive logic
(P model suffix)
OFF = Ground pin to +0.8V
ON = Open or +3.5 to +13.5V max
Negative logic
(N model suffix)
OFF = Open or +3.5 to +13.5V
ON = Ground pin to +0.8V max
Current, mA 1
Output

62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
UCQ-1.5/25-D48 Efficiency vs Line Voltage and Load Current @25˚ C
VIN = 48V
VIN = 75V
VIN = 36V
O

80
85
90
95
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25
UCQ-5/25-D48 Efficiency and Power Dissipation @25˚ C
Load Current (Amps)
E
ff
ic